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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

25-26877        0025 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1933] HALLIGAN'S SPORTS BAR & MORE - 889 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26878        0038 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Adam D Gustafson
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3567] AT RAMPS - WASHINGTON ST

25-26879        0043 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Randall E Hawley
  Location/Address:    [AUB 363] CVS PHARMACY - 676 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26880        0043 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 447] COLONY LIQUORS - 683 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26881        0044 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3608] FLEET ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTACTS - 303 WASHINGTON ST

25-26882        0051 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2285] MOTOR SPORTS INTERNATIONAL - 444 WASHINGTON ST

25-26883        0053 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    164 OXFORD STREET NO @ 1 ZABELLE AVE

25-26884        0056 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    164 OXFORD STREET NO @ 1 ZABELLE AVE

25-26885        0059 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1109] LUNDGREN HONDA - 163 WASHINGTON ST

25-26886        0059 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3023] HIGH OCTANE CLASSICS - 143 WASHINGTON ST

25-26887        0101 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 847] FW WEBB COMPNAY - 33 SWORD ST

25-26888        0102 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Bryan A Porcaro
  Location/Address:    [AUB 129] KANES SHELL - 380 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26889        0117 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 569] PAKACHOAG SCHOOL - 110 PAKACHOAG ST

25-26891        0136 ASSIST CITIZEN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26894        0909 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Derek P Courchaine
  Location/Address:    3 BROOK ST, AUBURN - 3 BROOK ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-435-AC

25-26895        0925 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Arek P Gasiorski
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
       Refer To Incident:      25-1864-OF

25-26896        0959 ASSIST CITIZEN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO

25-26900        1037 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    83 SOUTH ST @ 500 WASHINGTON ST

25-26901        1058 Identity Theft Complaint     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Arek P Gasiorski
  Location/Address:    33 WINDBROOK DR
       Refer To Incident:      25-1865-OF



 Auburn Police Department Page:   2
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/07/2025  Thru: 12/07/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 12/08/2025

25-26904        1137 Motor Vehicle Stop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2757] BJ'S GAS STATION - 782 WASHINGTON ST

25-26905        1142 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    800 WASHINGTON ST @ 10 PROSPECT ST

25-26907        1201 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1496] PATRICK VOLVO/VOLKSWAGON - 519 WASHINGTON ST

25-26908        1223 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    89 WASHINGTON ST

25-26910        1224 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    9 JEROME AVE

25-26909        1228 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3598] FLEXCAR, LLC - 525 WASHINGTON ST

25-26911        1234 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2379] MAJOR LEAGUE WINGS AND ROAST BEEF - 503 WASHINGTON ST

25-26912        1255 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
       Vicinity of:    9 JEROME AVE

25-26913        1304 Motor Vehicle Stop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST

25-26914        1309 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2757] BJ'S GAS STATION - 782 WASHINGTON ST

25-26915        1317 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2757] BJ'S GAS STATION - 782 WASHINGTON ST

25-26916        1326 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST

25-26917        1329 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 363] CVS PHARMACY - 676 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26922        1508 ASSIST CITIZEN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26923        1520 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26924        1539 ASSIST CITIZEN     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman David Ljunggren
  Location/Address:    751 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #12
       Refer To Incident:      25-1868-OF

25-26925        1545 Security Alarm, Municipal     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

25-26926        1615 Erratic Operator     
       Vicinity of:    823 WASHINGTON ST @ 793 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26927        1640 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    278 OXFORD STREET NO @ 1 GREEN ST

25-26928        1701 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    128 AUBURN ST @ 4 PERRY ST

25-26929        1709 Shoplifting     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alex K Myers
  Location/Address:    [AUB 318] MACYS  - AUBURN MALL - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-438-AR

            Arrest:    JACOBS, LEROY        
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           Address:    118 LELANDVILLE RD   CHARLTON, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

25-26930        1715 EMS- GENERAL PAIN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 309] BROOKDALE WEST - 669 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #330

25-26931        1737 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    760 OXFORD STREET SO, AUBURN - 760 OXFORD STREET SO

25-26932        1812 Security Alarm, Residential     
  Location/Address:    26 JUNE ST

25-26933        1814 Prisoner Given Meal/Medication     
         Refer To Arrest:      25-438-AR

            Arrest:    JACOBS, LEROY        
           Address:    118 LELANDVILLE RD   CHARLTON, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

25-26934        1835 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2741] GOLFERS WAREHOUSE - 619 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26936        1927 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    500 WASHINGTON ST @ 83 SOUTH ST

25-26937        2011 Prisoner Custody Transferred     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
         Refer To Arrest:      25-438-AR

            Arrest:    JACOBS, LEROY        
           Address:    118 LELANDVILLE RD   CHARLTON, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

25-26938        2013 Prisoner Release     
         Refer To Arrest:      25-438-AR

            Arrest:    JACOBS, LEROY        
           Address:    118 LELANDVILLE RD   CHARLTON, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

25-26939        2034 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    174 OXFORD STREET NO

25-26941        2043 911 CALL TRANSFERRED     
  Location/Address:    IAO EXIT 15 - I-290 W

25-26943        2136 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST

25-26944        2137 Be On The Look Out     
          Location:    [SOB]   

25-26945        2204 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] WORCESTER - ROCKLAND TRUST PLAZA - 45 GREEN ST

25-26946        2214 CEMLEC Call Out     
  Location/Address:    [LEI] LEICESTER - 310 PLEASANT ST

25-26947        2250 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [MIL] MILLBURY - 4 RICE RD

25-26948        2345 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1590] AUBURN MALL - OUTSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26949        2348 Extra Patrol Conducted     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 479] HERITAGE MALL - 567 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26950        2350 Business Check/ Walk Through     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2829] AUBURN DIALYSIS - 771 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
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25-26951        2351 Extra Patrol Conducted     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Bryan A Porcaro
  Location/Address:    [AUB 463] AUBURN PLAZA - 711 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26952        2355 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1601] SHELDONS N.F. - 914 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26953        2356 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1933] HALLIGAN'S SPORTS BAR & MORE - 889 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-26954        2356 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1729] HOME DEPOT - AUBURN - 779 WASHINGTON ST

25-26955        2356 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1145] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 777 WASHINGTON ST

25-26956        2358 Security Alarm, Municipal     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST


